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NT OF ARTICLES OF CHARGE FRAMED AGAINST SHRI GOVIND
SSISTANT _COMMISSIONER(TW)/EXECUTIVE SECRETARY, AAJVS,
ATR. - oo

©

ARTICLE - I

Shri
'fW)'/Exe_cutive Secretary,” AAJVS, on 7/10/2008 in the afternoon at about 2.00
PM, during his duty hours, misbehaved with a iady namely Smti M.V. Jayalakshmi,
'W/o Shri R Vasantha Kumar, R/o Minnie Bay, at her residence and after confining

Govind Ram while functioning as Assistant Commissioner

- molested her with the intention to tarnish the image and modesty of a woman. On
~ complaint of Smti M.V. Jayalakshmi, a case FIR 835/08 dated 07/10/2008 U/S
342/354 [PC at PS Aberdeen was registered and Shri Govind Ram was arrested and

subsequently relcased on bail, on the same day.

Shri Govind Ram, by his above acts, behaved in a manner unbecoming of a
Govt. servant, and violated the provisions of Rule 3 (1) (i} & (i) of Central Civil
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964.
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